Public Notice

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.: Wed., 9, 16, 23, 2017)

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed Proposals will be received until 2:00 p.m. on August 30, 2017 in the Auditor/Treasurers Office of the Lyon County Government Center in Marshall, MN by E.J. Moberg, Lyon County Auditor/Treasurer on behalf of the Board of Commissioners for the following projects. Bid opening will be in Conference Room #3, 607 West Main, Marshall, MN.

SAP 042-600-003 3 Bridges and Approach Grading in Camden State Park

See the Lyon County website, www.lyonco.org, for complete Notice and bid information.

Aaron VanMoer, P.E. Lyon County Engineer (First Date of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9, 2017)

(Dates of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9 & 16, 2017)

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Assumed Name/Certificate of Assumed Name Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 333

The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer

filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable consumers to be able to identify the true owner of a business.

- 1. List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted: Tracy Aircraft
- 2. Principal Place of Business: 205 3rd Street East, Tracy, MN 56175
- 3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, OR if an

entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address:

David J. Algyer, 205 3rd St. East, Tracy, MN 56175

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

/s/ David Algyer 7/19/17 David J. Algyer, Owner (First Date of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9, 2017)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

To Whom It May Concern:

Notice is given that the City Council will meet in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building at 6:45 p.m. on Monday, August 28, 2017 to consider a Variance Request from Kelly McConnell, 615 Emory St, Tracy, MN for a 1' variance request to accommodate the placement of a new deck. Such persons who desire to be heard with reference to the proposed variance may do so at this hearing.

Madonna Peterson City Administrator

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9, 2017) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., Aug. 9, 2017)

LYON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Tuesday, July 18, 2017

A Summary of the Proceedings of the Lyon County Board

9:00 a.m. pursuant to notice the Lyon County Commissioners met with the following members present: Commissioners Anderson, Sanow, Crowley and Ritter. Also present: Administrator Stomberg and Attorney Maes. Commissioner Graupmann was absent.

MSP to approve the agenda.

MSP to approve the consent agenda.

MSP to approve the Media Conversion Contract with Fidlar Technologies and US Images.

MSP to award SP 042-070-009 to ID Signs Solutions, LLC of Glencoe for a total of \$13,234.02 and authorize Board Chair to sign contract.

MSP to award SP 042-070-010 to Traffic Marking Service, Inc. of Maple Lake in the amount of \$333,310.20 and authorize Board Chair to sign contract

MSP to approve the winter maintenance agreement with the City of Balaton to perform snow and ice removal for .5 miles of CSAH 27.

MSP to approve the Conditional Use Permit for Meadowland Farmers Coop to establish a rural-oriented commercial use with the conditions presented.

MSP to approve the Conditional Use Permit for Vande Ag Enterprises to construct a new feedlot with a capacity of 300 animal units or more with the conditions presented. Commissioners Crowley, Graupmann, Ritter and Sanow voted in favor. Commissioner Anderson abstained from voting.

MSP to approve the Cooperative Service Agreement with Advance Opportunities for bulky material recycling.

MSP to approve the quote from Premium Plant Services for \$4,864.00 per leachate pond, for a total of \$9,728.00.

MSP to allow the Environmental Department to seek bids for a shower/ restroom facility for the upper campground at Garvin Park.

MSP to accept the low quote from DeSmet Weldors & Machine Company for a total of \$10,240.00 for the Manufacturing of the Garvin Park Foot Bridge.

MSP to allow A/T Moberg to move funds to keep the Fair Board's account out of the red during the fair.

MF made to give the Minneota Veteran Memorial project 20% of the project costs, not to exceed \$20,000 and only accept one Veteran Memorial request per year. Motion failed with the lack of a second.

MSP to approve the Room Reservation Policy with the changes discussed. MSP to adjourn at 12:07 p.m.

A copy of these proceedings are available in the County Administrator Office of Lyon County and also available at www.lyonco.org.

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., July 26, 2017) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., July 26, Aug. 2, 9, 2017)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that Lyon County Commissioners, acting as the drainage authority for the applicable drainage system, will hold public hearings regarding ditch assessments to be payable in 2018 on Tuesday, August 15, 2017, at 1:30 p.m. for County Ditches and at 2:00 p.m. for Judicial/Joint Ditches at the Commissioner Room on the second floor of the Lyon County Government Center, 607 West Main Street, Marshall, MN 56258.

The purpose of these hearings is to review balances and determine ditch assessments for payable year 2018. Members/landowners of each ditch system and the general public who are interested or have concerns are encouraged to attend.

It has been determined that the following described ditches in the County of Lyon, State of Minnesota, have deficit balances or insufficient funds for proper maintenance, repair and other costs:

County Ditch No. 69 County Ditch No. 3 & 44 County Ditch No. 3 & 44 LAT A Judicial Ditch No. 7 REP B County Ditch No. 4 IMPR Judicial Ditch No. 9 Lyons BR 11A County Ditch No. 5 IMPR Joint Ditch No. 12 L & L Judicial Ditch No. 16 L & Y County Ditch No. 11 County Ditch No. 29 Judicial Ditch No. 24 L & Y County Ditch No. 37 Judicial Ditch No. 24 Y & L County Ditch No. 38 Judicial Ditch No. 31 R & L County Ditch No. 40 Joint Ditch No. 48 Y & L County Ditch No. 63

The Lyon County Board of Commissioners therefore deems it necessary to assess a percentage of the benefits or assess a specific dollar amount on all lands benefited by said ditches for the purpose of creating a sufficient balance in said ditch accounts for past and future maintenance, repair and other costs of the aforementioned ditches.

Please contact Lyon County Ditch Inspector Todd Hammer at 507-532-8208 if you have any questions or desire additional information.

E.J. Moberg Lyon County Auditor/Treasurer